# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5701088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES MILLER	09/10/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CYALUME TECHNOLOGIES, INC
Street Address:	96 WINDSOR STREET
City:	WEST SPRINGFIELD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01089

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62726949
Application Number:	16559340
PCT Number:	US1949347

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)927-8279

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-927-8465 Email: vic@im-iplaw.com E. VICTOR INDIANO Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 9795 CROSSPOINT BLVD, SUITE 185

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46256

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3794-0003 & 0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. VICTOR INDIANO
SIGNATURE:	/E. Victor Indiano/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=02BB1EXECUTEDAssignmentJames Miller and Eric Domingos 10 September 2018#page1.tif source=02BB1EXECUTEDAssignmentJames Miller and Eric Domingos 10 September 2018#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 050266 FRAME: 0198** 505654282

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Eric Domingos and James Miller, whose addresses are set forth below, have invented certain improvements in:

## A LIGHTED VAGINAL SPECULUM

described and claimed in a provisional application filed with the U.S. Patent Office on 4 September 2018 as Serial Number 62/726,949 for Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon.

WHEREAS, Cyalume Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, whose principal address is 96 Windsor Street, West Springfield, MA 01089 ("Cyalume") is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto **Cyalume**, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application(s) identified above, and in and to said application and any provisional, non-provisional application divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by **Cyalume** and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Patent Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to **Cyalume**, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of **Cyalume** and its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as **Cyalume** and its successors and assigns may require to enable it to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

1

	Executed on	the <u>//</u> day	of Sipher Lev 2018 set forth below.	
ar er	T SCLIMA			
11.0	COMM ETA	eit		
	A Solution	Signature: Address:	Eric Domingos 63 Francis Street	
	₹\ <b>\\$</b>   \$	ruoruss.	Chicopee, MA 01013	
ا الله	16. W 36/4 1			
100	A TONILLE ALL XOLV		Date: 9/10/12	
- 1	WENCHUSE !!	ama		÷
	STATE OF INDIANA			
	COUNTY OF HOLY	EUS		
			otary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared	
	Eric Domingos, to me w	ell known, who a	cknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as their free act	
	and deed.			
	Marget Se	hulte		
	Notary Public			
	My Commission Expires		County of Residence: Hampden	
	My Commission Expires:		county of Residence. The Frifice Co.	
		njenovenski programa od se se se programa programa programa po se		
		Signature:	James Miller	
		Signature: Address:	10923 Innisbrooke lane	
			10923 Innisbrooke lane Fishers, IN 46037	
		Address:	10923 Innisbrooke lane Fishers, IN 46037	
	STATE OF INDIANA	Address:	10923 Innisbrooke lane Fishers, IN 46037	
	STATE OF INDIANA	Address:	10923 Innisbrooke lane Fishers, IN 46037	. 2000
		Address:	10923 Innisbrooke lane Fishers, IN 46037  Date: 9/1/// MARIANNE E. RIES Seal	. 3000
	Beføre me, the u	Address:	10923 Innisbrooke lane Fishers, IN 46037  Date:  MARIANNE E. RIES Seal tary Public in and for said County and State, this day person substance for the foregoing installment as their Webar County	. 35000
	Beføre me, the u	Address:	10923 Innisbrooke lane Fishers, IN 46037  Date: 9/1/// MARIANNE E. RIES Seal	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
	Before me, the u	Address:	10923 Innisbrooke lane Fishers, IN 46037  Date:  MARIANNE E. RIES Seal tary Public in and for said County and State, this day person substance for the foregoing installment as their Webar County	2 (2000) 1 (2000)
7	Before me, the u	Address:	10923 Innisbrooke lane Fishers, IN 46037  Date:  MARIANNE E. RIES Seal tary Public in and for said County and State, this day person substance for the foregoing installment as their Webar County	
	Before me, the under the self deed.  Nolary Public	Address:	10923 Innisbrooke lane Fishers, IN 46037  Date:  MARIANNE E. RIES Seal tary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally possessed in Indiana nowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as their Helian Familia on Expires New 19, 2024	2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	Before me, the war James Miller, to me well deed.	Address:	10923 Innisbrooke lane Fishers, IN 46037  Date:  MARIANNE E. RIES Seal tary Public in and for said County and State, this day person substance for the foregoing installment as their Webar County	
	Beføre me, the under the self deed.  Nolary Public  My Commission Expires:	Address:	10923 Innisbrooke lane Fishers, IN 46037  Date:  MARIANNE E. RIES Seal tary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally possessed in Indiana nowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as their Helian Familia on Expires New 19, 2024	2 See

Z:\Word Processing\3974 - Cyalume - Jim Miller\2 - Assignment from Eric Domingos and James Miller to Cyalume Technologies, Inc. 6 September 2018.wpd

2